TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CALIFORNIA 92592

May 23, 2019
8:00 a.m.

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 2-2 1/2 Hrs.

1. Call To Order :

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Led by Trustee Qualm

3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Davis, Trustee Reese, Trustee
Dugan General Manager, Cindi Beaudet
Legal Counsel, Steve Quintanilla, (Robert Lee by phone)

Motions To Excuse:

Visitors: Bill Morton, CSDA Finance Corporation
Nancy Hughes, Rancon Real Estate

Public Comments: Elizabeth Rubin

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning
any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the Agenda but
are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the District. Request must be
submitted in person prior to the start of the meeting. Each individual will be
allowed 5 minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State
Law, (Brown Act) all items to be acted

on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:.

A. CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS

(Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8)

Property: Assessor’s Parcel Number 924-360-002, Temecula, CA 92592
Agency Negotiator: Nancy Hughes

Negotiating Parties: Mission Hills Development and Temecula Public Cemetery
District

Under Negotiation: Terms of payment

B.. Closed Session Anhnouncement




5. Consent Calendar

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public may request an
item be removed from the Consent Calendar for discussion or separate action.
Unless otherwise specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent
Calendar, all items shall be considered immediately following action on the
remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting of April 18, 2019.

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the April 2019 Check
Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

Cc. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receive and file the April 2019
Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action Items

A. Proposed Budget 06/30/20

Recommendation: That the trustees review the first draft of the proposed
budget.

B. CSDA- 2019 Election- Seat B

Recommendation: That the trustees read the bio on Director Tiegs and
consider for upcoming election.

C. Memorial Day Celebration

Recommendation: Show of hands who will be attending.

Monday, May 27, 2019 @ 10:00am. Located in the bottom parking lot of
the cemetery, Guest of honor and keynote speaker will be Supervisor
Chuck Washington

7. Financial Report

A. April 2019 Balance Sheet
B. April 2019 Profit and Loss
C. April 2019 Wells Fargo Investments; principle and interest



8. General Managers Reports

. April 2019 Revenues

April 2019 Plot Inventories

April Depletion

April Calendar

Keith Weaver- Government Financial Strategies 04-23-2019
Project Manager, Don Turcotte

. Storm Game or Bowling

GMmMO O w >

9. General Counsel Reports

10. Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Subcommittees

A. 52 acre Cemetery Property (Dugan, Qualm)
B. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Reese)

C. Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Reese, Davis)

D. Investment (Vanderhaak, Dugan)

E. Conference Liaison (Vanderhaak, Qualm)
-Local Area Meeting: May 16, 2019

F. Policies (Dugan, Reese)

G. Trustee Dugan to review with BOT
Approved policy # 1037, Contractor Policy
H. General Price List (Vanderhaak, Davis)

11. Future Trustee Agenda Items:
Interview General Contractors

12. Board Comment:
Managers Review

13. Announcements:




Annual Meeting June 20, 2019- Temecula Library- 8:00 am

14. Adjournment Time:

15t Motion 2" Motion
Time:

Next Regular Board Meeting — June 20, 2019 —Temecula Library

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please
contact the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72-hours prior to the meeting will generally enable
District staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title 1)

All supporting documentation is available for public review at the Temecula Public Cemetery District Office located
at 41911 C Street, Temecula, California during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. — 4:30 p.m., Monday through
Friday. Or at www.temeculacemetery.org

Posted May 21, 2019




TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CALIFORNIA 92592

April 18, 2019
8:00 a.m.

MINUTES

1. Call To Order : 8:00 A.M.

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Led by Trustee Davis

3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Trustee Qualm, Trustee Davis, Trustee Reese, Trustee
Dugan General Manager, Cindi Beaudet
(Legal Counsel, Steve Quintanilla, ReberttLee-by-phene) Foreman, Joe Sands

Motions To Excuse: None

Visitors: Nancy Hughes, Rancon Real Estate

Public Comments: 8:01-8:02

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board concerning
any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are not on the Agenda but,
are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the District. Request must be
submitted in person prior to the start of the meeting. Each individual will be
allowed 5 minutes to address the Board of Trustees; in accordance with State
Law, (Brown Act) all items to be acted

on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS

(Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8)

Property: Assessor’s Parcel Number 924-360-002, Temecula, CA 92592
Agency Negotiator: Nancy Hughes

Negotiating Parties: Mission Hills Development and Temecula Public Cemetery
District

Under Negotiation: Terms of payment

B. Existing Litigation (Paragraph (1) of Subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9)
Case name unspecified: (Disclosure of Case Name May Jeopardize
Existing Settlement Negotiations)

C. Closed Session Announcement: No reportable action



5. Consent Calendar: Motion by Trustee Reese to accept the
consent calendar as presented, seconded by Trustee Dugan and
passed 5/0.

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may all be
approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public may request an
item be removed from the Consent Calendar for discussion or separate action.
Unless otherwise specified in the request to remove an item from the Consent
Calendar, all items shall be considered immediately following action on the
remaining items on the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of the Regular
Board Meeting of March 21, 2019.

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the March 2019 Check
Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

Cc. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receive and file the March 2019
Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action ltems

A. CAPC Membership: Motion by Trustee Dugan to keep the
membership in good standing, seconded by Trustee Reese
and passed 5/0.

Recommendation: That the Trustees discuss the benefits of attending the
CAPC conferences. Do the Trustees wish to keep the membership in
support of CAPC?

Membership dues: $284.00 due January 2020.

B. CSDA- Legislation Days: Motion was made by Trustee Davis
to receive and file, seconded by Trustee Qualm and passed
5/0.

Recommendation: May 20-22, 2019, Reservations have been made,
hotel is booked, flights paid. Trustees in attendance; Trustee Vanderhaak,
Trustee Qualm, Trustee Dugan, General Manager, Cindi Beaudet.

C. Insurance Providers Property/Liability: Reviewed GSRMA
proposal, no action.

Recommendation: For the Trustees to review.

D. Assembly Bill 1486, Letter of opposition: Motion was made by
Trustee Reese to receive and file, seconded by Trustee Qualm
and passed 5/0.

Recommendation: For the Trustees to review and file.



E. Policy 1030- Adoption/ Amendment of Policies: Motion was
made by Trustee Reese to receive the corrections to policy #
1030, seconded by Trustee Davis and passed 5/0.

Recommendation: Corrections made, BOT to approve.

7. Financial Report: Motion was made by Trustee Dugan to
receive and file the March Financials, seconded by Trustee

Davis and passed 5/0.

A. March 2019 Balance Sheet
B. March 2019 Profit and Loss
C. March 2019 Wells Fargo Investments; principle and interest

8. General Managers Reports: Motion was made by Trustee
Reese to receive and file the General Managers report, seconded
by Trustee Qualm and passed 5/0.

A. March 2019 Revenues
B. March 2019 Plot Inventories
C. March Depletion

D. March Calendar
E. Collection of 700 forms- Trustee Davis, Trustee Reese

F. Reaching out to dry utility companies
G. Keith Weaver- Government Financial Strategies 04-23-2019

H. CSDA Construction loan

9. General Counsel Reports: None




10. Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Subcommittees

52 acre Cemetery Property (Dugan, Qualm)

Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Reese)

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Reese, Davis)

Investment (Vanderhaak, Dugan)

Conference Liaison (Vanderhaak, Qualm)-

1. SDLF- San Diego- April 08-09, 2019

F. Policies (Dugan, Reese)

G. Trustee Dugan to review with BOT

Approved policy # 1035, Policies and Standard Practices
H. General Price List (Vanderhaak, Davis)

Mmoo

11. Future Trustee Agenda ltems:
Interview General Contractors
Project Managers- Get a contract for them to sign
Lenders

12. Board Comment:

13. Ahhouncements:

Annual Meeting June 20, 2019- Temecula Library- 8:00 am
Local Area Meeting- May 16, 2019- Pomerado Cemetery District

14. Adjournment Time:

1% Metion—— 2" Motion-to-change May meeting date

15t Motion: Trustee Reese 2" Motion to adjourn Trustee Davis
Adjourned @ 9:51 a.m.

Next Regular Board Meeting — May 23, 2019



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 04/01/2019 through 04/30/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

5/6/2019 1:17 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/01/2019 7407 US Bank 201100 - Accounts Pay... CC 7,319.87 X 65,777.44
04/01/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... Payroll 9,82798 X 55,949.46
04/02/2019 7408 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 135.66 X 55,813.80
04/08/2019 AIJES563 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 35.64 X 55,778.16
04/09/2019 7409 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 11902/11903/1... 42922 X 55,348.94
04/09/2019 7410 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4129 490.00 X 54,858.94
04/09/2019 7411 Glennes Office Prod... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1905361-0 46.71 X 54,812.23
04/09/2019 7412 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 11.96 X 54,800.27
04/09/2019 7413 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 127946037 296.74 X 54,503.53
04/09/2019 7414 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 130890116/13... 207.40 X 54,296.13
04/09/2019 7415 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175 032419 92.65 X 54,203.48
04/09/2019 7416 Sun City Granite 201100 - Accounts Pay... 12132 125.00 X 54,078.48
04/09/2019 7417 Temecula Valley Pip... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 12293 X 53,955.55
04/09/2019 7418 Michael Dugan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 28525 X 53,670.30
04/09/2019 7419 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1099033 258.12 X 53,412.18
04/09/2019 7420 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 429.76 X 52,982.42
04/09/2019 7421 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WIL2890 450.00 X 52,532.42
04/09/2019 7422 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,612.83 50,919.59
04/09/2019 7423 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2,070.00 48,849.59
04/09/2019 7424 Law Offices Of Quin... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2,055.00 46,794.59
04/10/2019 7425 Joe Sands. 201100 - Accounts Pay... 173.99 X 46,620.60
04/10/2019 7426 Rosie Vanderhaak 201100 - Accounts Pay... 86.31 X 46,534.29
04/11/2019 AJES64 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 411.30 X 46,122.99
04/12/2019 101100G - Cash - Gen...  Deposit X 43,052.29 89,175.28
04/12/2019 523290 - Bank Charges  Bank Monthly ... 21.00 X 89,154.28
04/12/2019 04102019  CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... CalPers 457 1,151.82 X 88,002.46
04/12/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... *Payroli 9.233.73 X 78,768.73
04/15/2019 7427 Michael Dugan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 71.84 X 78,696.89
04/15/2019 7428 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... Dental Insurance 62.77 X 78,634.12
04/16/2019 7429 Agape Construction 201100 - Accounts Pay... V-Ditch and Se... 2,700.00 75.,934.12
04/16/2019 7430 Automated gate servi... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 133391 140.00 X 75,794.12
04/16/2019 7431 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 257.64 X 75,536.48
04/16/2019 042019 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... CL96001 183.13 X 75,353.35
04/22/2019 7432 Dale Qualm. 201100 - Accounts Pay... 153.77 75,199.58
04/24/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 10,000.00 X 65,199.58
04/29/2019 7433 George Kramer 201100 - Accounts Pay... Repurchase 5 1... 2,000.00 63,199.58
04/29/2019 7434 Sarah Delarosa. 201100 - Accounts Pay... 200.00 62,999.58
04/29/2019 101200 - US Bank Pay... Payroll 9,654.29 X 53,345.29
04/30/2019 elect CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 457 Contributi... 1,151.82 X 52,193.47
04/30/2019 7435 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 4,920.29 47.273.18

Page 1
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Temecula Public Cemetery District
Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 04/01/2019 through 04/30/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

5/6/2019 1:17 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/30/2019 7436 Cary Schroeder Cont... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2019-2077 977.41 46,295.77
04/30/2019 7437 County of Riverside I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160.05 46,135.72
04/30/2019 7438 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... Accounting 525.00 45,610.72
04/30/2019 7439 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754030-... 62.77 45,547.95
04/30/2019 7440 Prudential Overall Su... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 130895753/13... 207.40 45,340.55
04/30/2019 7441 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175 032419 91.90 45,248.65
04/30/2019 7442 Streamline 201100 - Accounts Pay... 99877 50.00 45,198.65
04/30/2019 7445 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... 228.49 44,970.16
04/30/2019 101300 - US Wash Ac... Funds Transfer 500.00 45,470.16
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Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 04/01/2019 through 04/30/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

5/6/2019 1:17 PM

Date Number Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/01/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,827.98 10,244.32
04/05/2019 AJES62 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,986.74 X 3,257.58
04/05/2019 AJES62 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,686.22 X 571.36
04/05/2019 AJES62 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 155.02 X 416.34
04/11/2019 AJES64 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 827.64
04/12/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,233.73 10,061.37
04/15/2019 AJES66 525030 - Paychex HR ... 414.15 X 9,647.22
04/19/2019 AJE565 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,534.03 X 3,113.19
04/19/2019 AJES65 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,555.03 X 558.16
04/19/2019 AJES65 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 144.67 X 413.49
04/19/2019 AJES65 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 786.82 X -373.33
04/19/2019 AIJE565 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... X 159.66 -213.67
04/19/2019 AJES65 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... X -213.67
04/22/2019 AJES566 101200 - US Bank Pay... Bank Fee Char... 36.00 -177.67
04/22/2019 AJES566 101200 - US Bank Pay... Bank Fee Char... 36.00 -213.67
04/24/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 10,000.00 9,786.33
04/29/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,654.29 19,440.62
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 5/6/2019 1:18 PM
Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 04/01/2019 through 04/30/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/30/2019 100499 - Revenues to ...  Deposit X 100.00 8,516.54
04/30/2019 -split- Deposit X 13,550.00 22,066.54
04/30/2019 2221 County of Riverside ... -split- VOID: X 22,066.54
04/30/2019 2222 County of Riverside ...  -split- 14,850.00 7,216.54
04/30/2019 7443 miscellaneous 116137 - Miscellaneou... VOID: X 7,216.54
04/30/2019 7444 miscellaneous 116137 - Miscellaneou... VOID: X 7,216.54
04/30/2019 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer 500.00 6,716.54
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Date: 05/02/2019 ﬁo

On-Site Tasks Performed:
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts
X Enter Property Tax Deposits as Necessary
X Balance Voucher to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Wells Fargo Advisors Accounts using WFA Balancing
spreadsheet.

X Save the WFA Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two WFA interest receivable accounts

X Print WFA Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
7409-7448

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

7449 US Bank $4371.59 Credit Card OK

7435 Cal Pers $4920.29 Health Insurance OK

7429 Agape Constructon $2700.00 Septic Riser, V Ditch, Curb Cutting OK

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.
7445 04/30/19 $228.49 Mileage OK
X Check monthly credit card statements for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note

that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.

X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,
Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM — Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text to
white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.
X Update Wash Account Analysis. Cash Subledgers not yet available
X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.
X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting.
Items to note:

Continue work on 2019-2020 Budget
Open items:

HC



2:19 PM
04/04/19
Accrual Basis

Temecula Public Cemetery District

Approved Proposed
Budget FYE Budget FYE

06/30/19 06/30/20 Notes on the Figures
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

700001 - Property Taxes
700020 - Prop Tax Current Secured 583,000.00 563,500.00 Because the curent estimated is
701020 - Prop Tax Current Unsecured 23,000.00 25,000.00 very close to the prior year budget,
703000 - Prop Tax Prior Unsecured 1,000.00 1,000.00 we will leave the total tax
704000 - Prop Tax Curr Supplemental 3,500.00 10,000.00 budget the same as the prior year.
705000 - Prop Tax Prior Suppliemental 500.00 3,500.00 We have better mid-year information
706000 - Teeter Settlement 10,000.00 10,000.00 on the allocations, so we will update
707000 - RDA Apportionment 0.00 0.00 the allocations among the taxes.
752800 - CA-Homeowners Tax Relief 4,500.00 7,000.00
770100 - Property Tax - SBE 4,500.00 10,000.00

Total 700001 - Property Taxes 630,000.00  630,000.00

740020 - Interest and Dividend Income
740020G - Interest on General Fnd at Cnty 10,000.00 14,500.00 Increased to more closely matched current estimated
740020E - Interest on Endow Fnd at County 500.00 3,000.00 Increased to more closely matched current estimated
7400200 - Interest on ACO at County 9,000.00 22,000.00 Increased to more closely matched current estimated
740021 - Interest - Wells Fargo Advisors 35,000.00 45,000.00 Increased to more closely matched current estimated
740022 - Dividend Income - WFA 5,500.00 5,500.00 Increased to more closely matched current estimated

Total 740020 - Interest and Dividend Income 60,000.00 90,000.00

770001 - Other Revenue
